

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: DE-04-0006

CONTRACT TIME : 26 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201353101

THIS PROJECT IS A 204 FOOT BY 404 FOOT RECTANGULAR ASPHALT PAD WHICH WILL BE USED BY THE DELAWARE TRANSIT CORPORATION AS A TRAINING FACILITY FOR BUS DRIVERS. THE TRAINING PAD WILL BE LOCATED ON THE SITE OF THE FUTURE MID-COUNTY DMV FACILITY NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF SR72 AND US13, NORTH OF ST. GEORGES.THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WILL INCLUDE THE ADDITION OF THE BUS TRAINING PAD. THE PAD WILL BE CONSTRUCTED OVER WHAT IS CURRENTLY A FIELD OF LOW BRUSH.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/05/13 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 551,531.92	111.2430%	100.0000%	
1	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$ 495,790.18	100.0000%	89.8933%	
2	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 SOUTH HEALD STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$ 508,897.10	102.6436%	92.2697%	
3	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 LARCH CIRCLE, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$ 516,046.72	104.0857%	93.5661%	
4	GREGGO & FERRARA, INC., 4048 NEW CASTLE AVENUE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 516,951.80	104.2683%	93.7302%	
5	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977	\$ 517,510.03	104.3809%	93.8314%	
6	HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC, 305 WEST NEWPORT PIKE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$ 538,772.50	108.6695%	97.6865%	
7	CIRILLO BROS., INC., 761 GRANTHAM LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$ 568,609.80	114.6876%	103.0964%	
8	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809	\$ 599,724.00	120.9633%	108.7379%	
=====					
		(0)	(1)	(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001	TRAINING PAD				
0010 201000	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0020 202000	4146.000 CY	11.49709	47666.94	7.00000	29022.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT					
0030 208000	61.000 CY	19.75857	1205.27	10.00000	610.00
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES					
0040 209001	4611.000 CY	17.12823	78978.27	19.88000	91666.68
BORROW, TYPE A					
0050 211000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS					

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0060 251000 SILT FENCE	1773.000 LF	1.85200	3283.60	2.50000	4432.50	2.10000	3723.30
0070 268000 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	90.000 TON	32.06983	2886.28	44.00000	3960.00	42.80000	3852.00
0080 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	2183.000 CY	40.89574	89275.40	25.00000	54575.00	34.45000	75204.35
0090 401816 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22	1654.000 TON	85.00000	140590.00	71.00000	117434.00	69.10000	114291.40
0100 401833 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	1105.000 TON	75.00000	82875.00	87.00000	96135.00	80.63000	89096.15
0110 501001 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	42.000 SY	175.00000	7350.00	80.00000	3360.00	152.27000	6395.34
0120 612023 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS IV	96.000 LF	55.58015	5335.69	58.00000	5568.00	81.02000	7777.92
0130 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	101.000 LF	30.40509	3070.91	40.00000	4040.00	34.09000	3443.09
0140 733002 TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	4605.000 SY	2.06345	9502.19	3.50000	16117.50	2.56000	11788.80
0150 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	4605.000 SY	0.56701	2611.08	2.50000	11512.50	0.70000	3223.50
0160 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	310.000 EADY	0.45240	140.24	1.00000	310.00	0.21000	65.10
0170 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	62.000 EADY	3.50000	217.00	15.00000	930.00	1.26000	78.12
0180 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	642.000 SF	5.48387	3520.64	6.00000	3852.00	6.30000	4044.60
0190 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	5686.000 LF	0.98800	5617.77	1.50000	8529.00	1.05000	5970.30
0200 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	5.000 EACH	62.64876	313.24	100.00000	500.00	87.56000	437.80
0210 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	87.000 SF	14.60060	1270.25	8.00000	696.00	9.87000	858.69

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	27.000 SY	26.67137	720.13	20.00000	540.00	24.63000	665.01
0230 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	25051.00800	25051.01	20000.00000	20000.00	10131.59000	10131.59
0240 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	25051.00800	25051.01	10000.00000	10000.00	4410.00000	4410.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	551,531.92	\$	495,790.18	\$	508,897.10
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	551,531.92	\$	495,790.18	\$	508,897.10
DBE GOALS			0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GREGGO & FERRARA INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 TRAINING PAD							
0010 201000 LUMP		27875.00000	27875.00	26000.00000	26000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000 4146.000 CY		10.00000	41460.00	14.00000	58044.00	13.00000	53898.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 208000 61.000 CY		10.00000	610.00	16.00000	976.00	20.00000	1220.00
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES							
0040 209001 4611.000 CY		18.90000	87147.90	19.00000	87609.00	21.00000	96831.00
BORROW, TYPE A							
0050 211000 LUMP		1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0060 251000 1773.000 LF		1.60000	2836.80	3.00000	5319.00	2.25000	3989.25
SILT FENCE							
0070 268000 90.000 TON		40.00000	3600.00	26.00000	2340.00	19.00000	1710.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
0080 302007 2183.000 CY		39.75000	86774.25	40.00000	87320.00	24.00000	52392.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0090 401816 1654.000 TON		69.00000	114126.00	64.00000	105856.00	84.45000	139680.30
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22							
0100 401833 1105.000 TON		81.00000	89505.00	71.00000	78455.00	92.70000	102433.50
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON- CARBONATE STONE)							
0110 501001 42.000 SY		85.00000	3570.00	110.00000	4620.00	80.00000	3360.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"							
0120 612023 96.000 LF		46.00000	4416.00	87.00000	8352.00	51.00000	4896.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS IV							
0130 701010 101.000 LF		32.00000	3232.00	31.25000	3156.25	25.00000	2525.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8							
0140 733002 4605.000 SY		1.50000	6907.50	1.80000	8289.00	3.00000	13815.00
TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH							
0150 734013 4605.000 SY		0.80000	3684.00	1.05000	4835.25	1.00000	4605.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0160 743006 310.000 EADY		0.31000	96.10	3.00000	930.00	0.45000	139.50
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0170 743024 62.000 EADY		2.00000	124.00	12.00000	744.00	3.25000	201.50
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		GREGGO & FERRARA INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	642.000 SF	6.00000	3852.00	4.00000	2568.00	4.24000	2722.08
0190 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	5686.000 LF	0.62000	3525.32	2.05000	11656.30	2.15000	12224.90
0200 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	5.000 EACH	65.00000	325.00	100.00000	500.00	80.00000	400.00
0210 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	87.000 SF	13.30000	1157.10	12.00000	1044.00	6.00000	522.00
0220 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	27.000 SY	8.25000	222.75	44.00000	1188.00	35.00000	945.00
0230 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	10100.00000	10100.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0240 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	5050.00000	5050.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	516,046.72	\$	516,951.80	\$	517,510.03
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	516,046.72	\$	516,951.80	\$	517,510.03
DBE GOALS			%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		(8)	
		HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		CIRILLO BROS INC		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 TRAINING PAD							
0010 201000 LUMP		22200.00000	22200.00	25000.00000	25000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000 4146.000 CY		10.30000	42703.80	17.75000	73591.50	16.00000	66336.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 208000 61.000 CY		44.25000	2699.25	21.50000	1311.50	27.00000	1647.00
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES							
0040 209001 4611.000 CY		19.15000	88300.65	20.60000	94986.60	19.00000	87609.00
BORROW, TYPE A							
0050 211000 LUMP		2550.00000	2550.00	2400.00000	2400.00	10000.00000	10000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS							
0060 251000 1773.000 LF		3.00000	5319.00	2.10000	3723.30	3.00000	5319.00
SILT FENCE							
0070 268000 90.000 TON		31.00000	2790.00	38.90000	3501.00	65.00000	5850.00
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
0080 302007 2183.000 CY		33.00000	72039.00	28.50000	62215.50	29.00000	63307.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0090 401816 1654.000 TON		80.50000	133147.00	71.85000	118839.90	75.00000	124050.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22							
0100 401833 1105.000 TON		90.00000	99450.00	83.70000	92488.50	75.00000	82875.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON- CARBONATE STONE)							
0110 501001 42.000 SY		33.00000	1386.00	155.85000	6545.70	200.00000	8400.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"							
0120 612023 96.000 LF		67.00000	6432.00	54.50000	5232.00	150.00000	14400.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 24", CLASS IV							
0130 701010 101.000 LF		47.50000	4797.50	46.30000	4676.30	40.00000	4040.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8							
0140 733002 4605.000 SY		1.55000	7137.75	8.00000	36840.00	9.00000	41445.00
TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH							
0150 734013 4605.000 SY		1.05000	4835.25	0.40000	1842.00	3.00000	13815.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0160 743006 310.000 EADY		0.35000	108.50	0.50000	155.00	2.00000	620.00
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0170 743024 62.000 EADY		4.75000	294.50	2.00000	124.00	3.00000	186.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MID COUNTY MAINTENANCE FACILITY PAVING - FTA STATE OF GOOD R

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201353101.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(6) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		(7) CIRILLO BROS INC		(8) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	642.000 SF	7.00000	4494.00	6.00000	3852.00	6.50000	4173.00
0190 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	5686.000 LF	1.05000	5970.30	1.25000	7107.50	2.00000	11372.00
0200 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	5.000 EACH	70.00000	350.00	250.00000	1250.00	250.00000	1250.00
0210 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	87.000 SF	13.00000	1131.00	13.00000	1131.00	350.00000	30450.00
0220 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	27.000 SY	31.00000	837.00	29.50000	796.50	40.00000	1080.00
0230 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	26500.00000	26500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0240 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	3300.00000	3300.00	11000.00000	11000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	538,772.50	\$	568,609.80	\$	599,724.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	538,772.50	\$	568,609.80	\$	599,724.00
DBE GOALS			%		%		%